5.30

6.00-6.30

6.30-7.30

Friday
night

Meeting ends

Reception RCSI

Montgomery Lecture 2004

Age related maculopathy: New aspects of pathogenesis, prevention
and treatment

Prof. Peter Wiedemann

Albert Lecture Theatre, Royal College of Surgeons in Ireland

RAMI Prize Dinner
Alexandra Room, Conrad Hilton

Royal Academy of Medicine of Ireland
Section of Ophthalmology Meeting

CONRAD HOTEL,
Earlsfort Tce, Dublin 2.

Friday 26™ November 2004

Programme

Sponsored By: Allergan
Alcon
John Bannon Ltd
Clarendon Medical
Hospital Services Ltd
Ipsen
Novartis
Pharma-Global
Pfizer
Whelahan Surgical




12.30-1.00

1.15-1.30

1.30-1.45

1.45-2.00

2.00-2.15

2.15-2.30

2.30-2.45

2.45-3.00

*********Regist ratl on***************

Treatment of Choroidal Hemangiomas
Louise O'Toole, A. Bird

Solitary choroidal lesion plus back pain
Paul Connell, Karen Fennessey, S. Junquim,
Sinead Fenton

Long term follow up of a choroidal vascular mass
Clare Kelliher, Mohamed Hamid-Morsy,
Frank Kinsella

Decreased vision in childhood, case presentation
Mohamed Hamid-Morsy, Dr. Clare Kelliher,
Gerry Fahy

Haemorrhagic retinopathy in an eleven year old child.

J. Brady, Gerry Fahy, Frank Kinsella

Mobile digital retinal photography as a method of
screening for diabetic retinopathy

John J. Smith, Fatima Hamhroush, Robert Acheson

Cytomegalovirus (CMV) optic neuritis associated with

Retinitis due to iatrogenic immunosuppression.
Aideen Hogan, Dara J. Kilmartin

3.00-3.30

3.30-3.45

3.45-4.00

4.00-4.15

4.15-4.30

4.30-4.45

4.45-5.00

5.00-5.15

5.15-5.30

*******Coffee**********

Subjective difficulty during each stage of phaco-
emulsification when performed by junior residents.
lan J. Dooley, Paul O'Brien

Patient Pain during pupil stretching of small pupils in phaco-
emulsification performed using topical anaesthesia

Paul O'Brien, Patricia Fitzpatrick,

William Power

10 tips for converting to bimanual micro-incision
cataract surgery (MICS)

Eamon O'Connell, Philip O'Reilly,

Mark G. Mulhern

Atypical indications for peri-orbital Botox
Eamon O'Connell, Philip O'Reilly, Mark G. Mulhern

Sarcoidosis presenting as bilateral painless upper eyelid
swelling
Pearse Keane, Paul Connell, Sinead Fenton

Laser assisted Endonasal Dacryocystorhinostomy
Rona Nasaruddin, Marie Hickey-Dwyer

Post operative orbital inflammation as a result of
hyaluronidase allergy
Clare Kelliher, Mohamed Hamid-Morsy, Gerry Fahy

Ocular Findings in Kenny's Syndrome
Peter Timoney, Kathryn McCreery, Donal Brosnahan



