5.30 Meeting ends

6.00-6.30 Reception RCSI

Montgomery Lecture 2004

Age related maculopathy: New aspects of pathogenesis, prevention

and treatment

Prof. Peter Wiedemann

Albert Lecture Theatre, Royal College of Surgeons in Ireland

Royal Academy of Medicine of Ireland

Section of Ophthalmology Meeting

CONRAD HOTEL, Earlsfort Tce, Dublin 2.

Friday 26th November 2004

Programme

Friday RAMI Prize Dinner

night Alexandra Room, Conrad Hilton



Sponsored By: Allergan

Alcon

John Bannon Ltd Clarendon Medical

Hospital Services Ltd

Ipsen

Novartis

Pharma-Global

Pfizer

Whelahan Surgical

12.30-1.00 1.15-1.30	*********Registration*********** Treatment of Choroidal Hemangiomas	3.00-3.30	**************************************
1.13 1.30	Louise O'Toole, A. Bird		
1.30-1.45	Solitary choroidal lesion plus back pain Paul Connell, Karen Fennessey, S. Junquim, Sinead Fenton	3.30-3.45	Subjective difficulty during each stage of phaco- emulsification when performed by junior residents. Ian J. Dooley, Paul O'Brien
1.45-2.00	Long term follow up of a choroidal vascular mass Clare Kelliher, Mohamed Hamid-Morsy, Frank Kinsella	3.45-4.00	Patient Pain during pupil stretching of small pupils in phaco- emulsification performed using topical anaesthesia Paul O'Brien, Patricia Fitzpatrick, William Power
2.00-2.15	Decreased vision in childhood, case presentation Mohamed Hamid-Morsy, Dr. Clare Kelliher, Gerry Fahy	4.00-4.15	10 tips for converting to bimanual micro-incision cataract surgery (MICS) Eamon O'Connell, Philip O'Reilly, Mark G. Mulhern
2.15-2.30	Haemorrhagic retinopathy in an eleven year old child. J. Brady, Gerry Fahy, Frank Kinsella	4.15-4.30	Atypical indications for peri-orbital Botox Eamon O'Connell, Philip O'Reilly, Mark G. Mulhern
2.30-2.45	Mobile digital retinal photography as a method of screening for diabetic retinopathy John J. Smith, Fatima Hamhroush, Robert Acheson	4.30-4.45	Sarcoidosis presenting as bilateral painless upper eyelid swelling Pearse Keane, Paul Connell, Sinead Fenton
		4.45-5.00	Laser assisted Endonasal Dacryocystorhinostomy Rona Nasaruddin, Marie Hickey-Dwyer
2.45-3.00	Cytomegalovirus (CMV) optic neuritis associated with Retinitis due to iatrogenic immunosuppression. Aideen Hogan, Dara J. Kilmartin	5.00-5.15	Post operative orbital inflammation as a result of hyaluronidase allergy Clare Kelliher, Mohamed Hamid-Morsy, Gerry Fahy
		5.15-5.30	Ocular Findings in Kenny's Syndrome Peter Timoney, Kathryn McCreery, Donal Brosnahan